
2024-2025 Purdue University Northwest Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-22   Conf: 3-17   Home: 4-12   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Cole, Alyssa 28-27 911 32.5 139-285 .488 24-71 .338 82-95 .863 59 137 196 7.0 71 1 59 76 2 28 384 13.7
03 Baker, Akyia 28-27 706 25.2 106-303 .350 41-127 .323 27-43 .628 15 63 78 2.8 48 0 66 68 4 36 280 10.0
11 Walsh, Nessa 25-22 663 26.5 99-244 .406 5-24 .208 32-49 .653 26 109 135 5.4 79 4 96 72 8 44 235 9.4
33 Evans, Kaylen 23-7 439 19.1 76-190 .400 28-89 .315 23-35 .657 3 34 37 1.6 23 0 23 28 1 25 203 8.8
02 Newsom, Cherrelle 28-27 746 26.6 73-213 .343 66-183 .361 10-12 .833 4 33 37 1.3 15 0 29 20 0 16 222 7.9
24 Spoelman, Zoe 3-3 53 17.7 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 3 15 18 6.0 4 0 4 7 2 1 18 6.0
30 Sims, Ciara 22-0 266 12.1 43-125 .344 11-36 .306 11-13 .846 13 42 55 2.5 24 1 14 26 1 12 108 4.9
22 Luse, Thaya 26-22 610 23.5 42-86 .488 4-14 .286 28-39 .718 35 67 102 3.9 66 1 33 25 6 24 116 4.5
15 Milausnic, Riley 26-0 337 13.0 22-86 .256 15-52 .288 19-24 .792 8 22 30 1.2 34 0 8 27 2 12 78 3.0
05 Remmel, Sophia 22-1 260 11.8 18-67 .269 7-29 .241 12-12 1.000 6 20 26 1.2 17 0 20 35 0 20 55 2.5
23 Bishop, Aniyah 21-2 338 16.1 17-47 .362 0-1 .000 16-29 .552 17 30 47 2.2 44 2 6 21 6 10 50 2.4
01 Howard, Takiya 22-2 193 8.8 11-56 .196 2-13 .154 23-34 .676 11 29 40 1.8 34 0 4 14 4 5 47 2.1
40 Phillips, Cameryn 14-0 59 4.2 3-15 .200 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.4 5 0 4 6 0 2 7 0.5
04 Clayton, Nadia 10-0 44 4.4 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.4 10 0 3 8 2 3 3 0.3
Total 28 5625 200.9 657-1745 .377 204-651 .313 288-395 .729 266 672 938 33.5 474 9 369 446 38 238 1806 64.50
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 837-1780 .470 240-708 .339 333-449 .742 319 869 1188 42.4 414 6 468 448 93 268 2247 80.25

Team Statistics Pur-NW OPP
SCORING 1806 2247
    Points Per Game 64.5 80.3
    Scoring Margin -15.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 657-1745 837-1780
    Field Goal Pct .377 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-651 240-708
    3PT FG Pct .313 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-395 333-449
    FT Pct .729 .742
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 11.9
REBOUNDS 938 1188
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 42.4
    Rebounds Margin -8.9 –
ASSISTS 369 468
    Assists Per Game 13.2 16.7
TURNOVERS 446 448
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 238 268
    Steals Per Game 8.5 9.6
BLOCKS 38 93
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 5,125 4,140
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-320 12-345
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Purdue
Northwest 389 443 447 514 13 1806
Opponents 554 510 618 553 12 2247

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 HILLSDALE W 75-74 300
11/09/24 TIFFIN W 84-71 100
11/14/24 UINDY L 61-62 250
11/18/24 LEWIS L 49-66 300
11/23/24 JUDSON (IL) W 93-51 300
11/26/24 MO.-ST. LOUIS L 56-66 300

* 12/05/24 at Northern Mich. L 48-70 0
* 12/07/24 at Michigan Tech L 63-74 629

12/19/24 at Findlay L 64-82 188
12/21/24 at Thomas More L 54-63 104

* 01/02/25 at Roosevelt L 69-100 134
* 01/04/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 60-69 200
* 01/09/25 at Saginaw Valley L 56-80 30
* 01/11/25 at Wayne St. (MI) L 54-98 312
* 01/16/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 70-60 250
* 01/18/25 FERRIS ST. L 70-95 275
* 01/23/25 at Davenport W 69-66 155
* 01/25/25 at Grand Valley St. L 47-106 810
* 01/30/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) L 59-88 800
* 02/01/25 SAGINAW VALLEY L 47-71 400
* 02/08/25 at Wis.-Parkside L 68-78 287
* 02/10/25 ROOSEVELT L 84-107 300
* 02/13/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 48-126 300
* 02/15/25 DAVENPORT L 79-85 400
* 02/20/25 at Ferris State L 74-118 1,321
* 02/22/25 at Lake Superior St. W 77-62 170
* 02/27/25 MICHIGAN TECH L 62-78 300
* 03/01/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 66-81 350

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Purdue University Northwest Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-17   Home: 1-9   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Cole, Alyssa 20-19 671 33.6 110-227 .485 21-61 .344 65-74 .878 41 100 141 7.1 51 1 42 59 2 19 306 15.3
11 Walsh, Nessa 17-14 476 28.0 71-178 .399 4-19 .211 26-36 .722 19 72 91 5.4 54 3 66 53 6 38 172 10.1
03 Baker, Akyia 20-20 487 24.4 65-201 .323 29-87 .333 18-32 .563 9 44 53 2.7 32 0 48 39 3 25 177 8.9
33 Evans, Kaylen 15-6 305 20.3 49-136 .360 16-59 .271 11-19 .579 2 24 26 1.7 17 0 15 20 0 18 125 8.3
02 Newsom, Cherrelle 20-20 496 24.8 44-139 .317 41-120 .342 7-8 .875 3 16 19 1.0 11 0 18 14 0 10 136 6.8
30 Sims, Ciara 18-0 232 12.9 35-106 .330 10-30 .333 11-13 .846 12 36 48 2.7 16 1 12 22 1 11 91 5.1
22 Luse, Thaya 20-19 465 23.3 29-60 .483 4-11 .364 17-26 .654 26 56 82 4.1 51 1 23 18 4 14 79 4.0
15 Milausnic, Riley 18-0 229 12.7 16-64 .250 10-34 .294 19-24 .792 8 11 19 1.1 28 0 4 22 1 9 61 3.4
05 Remmel, Sophia 17-1 225 13.2 15-56 .268 7-25 .280 10-10 1.000 3 18 21 1.2 13 0 18 31 0 16 47 2.8
01 Howard, Takiya 15-1 125 8.3 9-38 .237 1-6 .167 19-27 .704 8 19 27 1.8 21 0 1 7 3 3 38 2.5
23 Bishop, Aniyah 13-0 198 15.2 9-23 .391 0-0 .000 10-17 .588 8 18 26 2.0 29 1 3 12 4 5 28 2.2
40 Phillips, Cameryn 11-0 49 4.5 3-13 .231 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 4 0 2 5 0 1 7 0.6
04 Clayton, Nadia 9-0 42 4.7 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 10 0 3 8 2 3 3 0.3
Total 20 4000 200.0 456-1247 .366 144-462 .312 214-288 .743 188 458 646 32.3 337 7 255 322 26 172 1270 63.50
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 635-1301 .488 198-545 .363 244-315 .775 239 636 875 43.8 301 4 372 317 71 199 1712 85.60

Team Statistics Pur-NW OPP
SCORING 1270 1712
    Points Per Game 63.5 85.6
    Scoring Margin -22.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-1247 635-1301
    Field Goal Pct .366 .488
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-462 198-545
    3PT FG Pct .312 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 9.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 214-288 244-315
    FT Pct .743 .775
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 12.2
REBOUNDS 646 875
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 43.8
    Rebounds Margin -11.5 –
ASSISTS 255 372
    Assists Per Game 12.8 18.6
TURNOVERS 322 317
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 172 199
    Steals Per Game 8.6 10.0
BLOCKS 26 71
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,575 3,848
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-358 10-385
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Purdue Northwest 274 335 306 355 1270
Opponents 430 390 492 400 1712

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Northern Mich. L 48-70 0
12/07/24 at  Michigan Tech L 63-74 629
01/02/25 at  Roosevelt L 69-100 134
01/04/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 60-69 200
01/09/25 at  Saginaw Valley L 56-80 30
01/11/25 at  Wayne St. (MI) L 54-98 312
01/16/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 70-60 250
01/18/25 FERRIS ST. L 70-95 275
01/23/25 at  Davenport W 69-66 155
01/25/25 at  Grand Valley St. L 47-106 810
01/30/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) L 59-88 800
02/01/25 SAGINAW VALLEY L 47-71 400
02/08/25 at  Wis.-Parkside L 68-78 287
02/10/25 ROOSEVELT L 84-107 300
02/13/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 48-126 300
02/15/25 DAVENPORT L 79-85 400
02/20/25 at  Ferris State L 74-118 1321
02/22/25 at  Lake Superior St. W 77-62 170
02/27/25 MICHIGAN TECH L 62-78 300
03/01/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 66-81 350


